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1
12:40

1200 m
108.238 €

Flach

Chester Handicap
Rennpreis: 108.238 €

For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1200

Box: 9

61.00

Triumphant Warrior
5j. b W (Bungle Inthejungle - Ayr Missile)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Bernard Man, Stephen Man S

Zachary Purton

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    44.785 € 2024: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    96.709 €188.148 €
11.06 Happy Valley 9 53.0 1200 129.812 28,0 Atzeni A. Glory B, Fortune Whiskey, New Power
09.04 Happy Valley 9 55.0 1200 129.812 2,6 Teetan K. Northern Fire Ball, Giddy Up, Loveisintheair
12.03 Happy Valley 3 54.5 1200 129.812 7,1 Teetan K. Find My Love, Nebraskan, Triumphant Warri
19.02 Happy Valley 2 54.0 1200 129.812 10,0 Doyle H. Written Casa, Triumphant Warrior, Motoman
31.01 Sha Tin 10 56.0 1200 129.812 Ho C.Y. Yee Cheong Glory, Dragon Four Seas, Fun 

2
B

Box: 4

60.00

Winning Heart
6j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Ostatnia)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: United Generations Syndicate

Alexis Badel

2025: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    74.633 € 2024: 18  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    168.386 €278.906 €
28.05 Happy Valley 7 59.5 1200 97.082 10,0 Badel A. Vigor Elleegant, Double Show, Flying Phant
23.04 Happy Valley 1 57.5 1200 97.082 11,0 Badel A. Winning Heart, Multidarling, Gimme Five
02.04 Happy Valley 6 58.5 1200 97.082 9,1 Badel A. Golden Darci, Wind Speeder, Ragnarr
15.03 Sha Tin 11 59.5 1200 97.082 Badel A. World Hero, Fairy Horse, Speedy Smartie
19.02 Happy Valley 5 60.5 1200 97.082 7,1 Badel A. Same To You, Hoss, Fairy Horse

3
B

Box: 2

59.50

Togepi
7j. b W (Eurozone - Viennese Beauty)

Trainer: Mo W.K.
Besitzer: Liu Shun Hong

Harry Bentley

2025: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    7.789 € 2024: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    6.723 €287.881 €
04.05 Sha Tin 13 60.0 1200 97.082 Leung K.C. Circuit Victory, Ever Smart, Flying Romantic
19.03 Happy Valley 8 51.5 1200 129.812 18,0 Mo H.T. Ace Power, Flying Wrote, Perfect General
26.02 Happy Valley 4 53.0 1200 129.812 95,0 Mo H.T. Charming Babe, Good Prospect, Club Ace
05.02 Happy Valley 10 53.5 1200 129.812 24,0 Chadwick M. Fortune Whiskey, Golden Rise, Galvanic
26.12 Happy Valley 10 54.5 1200 129.812 69,0 Yeung M.L. View Of The World, Glory B, Sweet Diamon

4
B

Box: 10

58.50

Modest Gentleman
6j. hp W (Slade Power - Princess Kyka)

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: The Cool Gurus Syndicate

Andrea Atzeni

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    61.161 € 2024: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    145.988 €318.030 €
08.06 Sha Tin 3 58.5 1200 97.082 12,0 Atzeni A. Ruby Sailing, King Oberon, Modest Gentlem
07.05 Happy Valley 2 56.5 1000 97.082 10,0 Atzeni A. Day Day Victory, Modest Gentleman, Ace T
16.04 Happy Valley 10 58.0 1000 97.082 10,0 Chau C.L. Day Day Victory, Ragnarr, Ace Talent
26.03 Sha Tin 4 60.0 1200 97.082 21,0 Chadwick M. Yeah Buddy, Patch Of Watch, Flying Phanto
12.03 Happy Valley 5 60.0 1000 97.082 14,0 Chadwick M. Crystal Powerful, Diamond Soars, Ever Sma

5
B B

Box: 1

58.50

Ragnarr
6j. hp W (Olympic Glory - Plain Magic)

Trainer: David-J. Hall
Besitzer: Choi Chun Kwong

Orman J.

2025: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    41.260 € 2024: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    37.645 €87.972 €
28.05 Happy Valley 6 59.5 1200 97.082 8,1 Orman J. Wood On Fire, So Awesome, Oriental Surpri
07.05 Happy Valley 6 57.5 1000 97.082 8,0 Bowman H. Day Day Victory, Modest Gentleman, Ace T
16.04 Happy Valley 2 58.5 1000 97.082 8,6 Bowman H. Day Day Victory, Ragnarr, Ace Talent
02.04 Happy Valley 3 59.5 1200 97.082 8,8 Bowman H. Golden Darci, Wind Speeder, Ragnarr
02.03 Sha Tin 4 61.0 1200 97.082 Bowman H. The Concentration, Circuit Ten, The Khan

6
Box: 11

58.00

Super Eagle
7j. hp W (Mshawish - Elektra Lass)

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Leung Lun Ping

Matthew Chadwick

2025: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    3.398 € 2024: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 6  Plätze    195.762 €407.913 €
04.05 Sha Tin 12 59.0 1200 97.082 Purton Z. Circuit Victory, Ever Smart, Flying Romantic
15.03 Sha Tin 5 59.5 1200 97.082 Teetan K. World Hero, Fairy Horse, Speedy Smartie
04.12 Happy Valley 11 59.5 1200 97.082 7,2 Teetan K. Good View Glory, Winning Heart, Ever Sma
06.11 Happy Valley 2 58.5 1200 97.082 7,1 Teetan K. Island Golden, Super Eagle, Joyful Friendsh
16.10 Happy Valley 9 59.5 1200 97.082 33,0 Teetan K. Woodfire Champ, E Glory, Verbier

7
B

Box: 3

57.50

So Awesome
9j. b W (Rip Van Winkle - Lion Blanc)

Trainer: Man K.L.
Besitzer: Eddie Law Kar Chung, Ada N

Hugh Bowman

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    57.763 € 2024: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    69.515 €575.565 €
28.05 Happy Valley 2 57.0 1200 97.082 3,0 Badel A. Wood On Fire, So Awesome, Oriental Surpri
20.04 Sha Tin 4 56.0 1650 97.082 Badel A. Meepmeep, Family Fortune, Tattenham
06.04 Sha Tin 4 59.0 1400 97.082 Bowman H. Regency Happy Star, Lucky Man, Family Fo
09.03 Sha Tin 2 58.0 1400 97.082 Bowman H. Regency Happy Star, So Awesome, Californ
09.02 Sha Tin 5 54.5 1400 97.082 Wong P.N. Special Hedge, Fight Time, Regency Happy

8
Box: 12

57.00

Ever Smart
5j. b W (Merchant Navy - Crazyonyou)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Evergreen Syndicate

Luke-J. Ferraris

2025: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    36.891 € 2024: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    32.713 €77.603 €
08.06 Sha Tin 11 57.5 1400 97.082 13,0 Badel A. Sky Prophet, Only U, Island Golden
28.05 Happy Valley 6 57.5 1200 97.082 3,9 Bentley H. Vigor Elleegant, Double Show, Flying Phant
04.05 Sha Tin 2 58.0 1200 97.082 Bentley H. Circuit Victory, Ever Smart, Flying Romantic
02.04 Happy Valley 8 59.0 1200 97.082 9,8 Bentley H. Golden Darci, Wind Speeder, Ragnarr
12.03 Happy Valley 3 59.0 1000 97.082 4,5 Bentley H. Crystal Powerful, Diamond Soars, Ever Sma

9
B

Box: 8

56.00

The Prime
5j. b W (Per Incanto - Caley Marie)

Trainer: Richards J.
Besitzer: Leon Chan

Lyle Hewitson

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    7.140 € 2024: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    4.543 €13.026 €
28.05 Happy Valley 10 57.5 1200 97.082 22,0 Atzeni A. Wood On Fire, So Awesome, Oriental Surpri
07.05 Happy Valley 10 58.0 1650 97.082 28,0 Chung Y.L. Cool Blue, Beau Gosse, Podium
20.04 Sha Tin 10 57.5 1650 97.082 Hewitson L. Meepmeep, Family Fortune, Tattenham
26.03 Sha Tin 8 60.0 1200 97.082 32,0 Bowman H. Yeah Buddy, Patch Of Watch, Flying Phanto
26.02 Happy Valley 9 54.0 1200 129.812 22,0 Chadwick M. Charming Babe, Good Prospect, Club Ace

10
B

Box: 6

56.00

Woodfire Champ
6j. b W (Turn Me Loose - Te Hana)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Cheung Ka Wai

Kevin-C. Leung

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    7.766 € 2024: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    72.669 €92.574 €
07.05 Happy Valley 8 58.0 1650 97.082 14,0 Leung K.C. Cool Blue, Beau Gosse, Podium
02.04 Happy Valley 4 57.5 1200 97.082 54,0 Leung K.C. Golden Darci, Wind Speeder, Ragnarr
02.03 Sha Tin 8 59.5 1200 97.082 Yeung M.L. The Concentration, Circuit Ten, The Khan
26.01 Sha Tin 6 59.5 1400 97.082 Yeung M.L. Gluck Racer, Regency Happy Star, Speedy 
05.01 Sha Tin 7 59.5 1200 97.082 Yeung M.L. Country Dancer, Sterling Wongchoy, Silver 

11
B B

Box: 7

54.50

Almighty Kick
5j. hp W (Deep Field - Star Flight)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Alan Ho Yuk Lun

Keagan De Melo

2025: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    11.023 € 2024: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    12.332 €26.039 €
28.05 Happy Valley 8 55.0 1200 97.082 31,0 Leung K.C. Vigor Elleegant, Double Show, Flying Phant
18.05 Sha Tin 9 56.0 1400 97.082 Leung K.C. Tsuen Wan Glory, Cashiscash, Fairy Horse
06.04 Sha Tin 6 58.0 1400 97.082 Leung K.C. Regency Happy Star, Lucky Man, Family Fo
15.03 Sha Tin 6 58.0 1200 97.082 Kingscote R. World Hero, Fairy Horse, Speedy Smartie
02.03 Sha Tin 13 59.5 1200 97.082 Hewitson L. The Concentration, Circuit Ten, The Khan

12
B

Box: 5

54.00

Multidarling
6j. b W (Shalaa - Stellar Vinia)

Trainer: Yung T.P.
Besitzer: Ronald Cheung Joo Cheong

Karis Teetan

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    30.581 € 2024: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    38.943 €217.288 €
28.05 Happy Valley 5 54.0 1200 97.082 3,1 Hamelin A. Wood On Fire, So Awesome, Oriental Surpri
23.04 Happy Valley 2 53.5 1200 97.082 5,6 Hamelin A. Winning Heart, Multidarling, Gimme Five
13.04 Sha Tin 11 53.5 1200 97.082 Mo H.T. Wind Speeder, Sky Prophet, Cheer For Sou
09.03 Sha Tin 5 54.5 1400 97.082 Mo H.T. Regency Happy Star, So Awesome, Californ
16.02 Sha Tin 10 56.0 1600 97.082 Hamelin A. Gallant Crown, Ivictoriam, Casa Legend

Wettstar - Tipp:Triumphant Warrior (1) - So Awesome (7) - Ragnarr (5) - Winning Heart (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


